

## **PRINCETON**

Office of Code Enforcement/Construction Department 400 Witherspoon Street Princeton, NJ 08540

609-921-7078

FAX: 609-688-2043

## **SUNSHINE NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Princeton Construction Board of Appeals has scheduled a special meeting on June 7, 2018 at 3:00 pm in Conference Room B of the Princeton Municipal Building, 400 Witherspoon Street, Princeton, NJ.

The agenda as known at this time is as follows:

## Formal action is expected

## **HEARING**

PALMER SQUARE MANAGEMENT

Fire Code Violations Floor 1 Basement

- 3 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.09 LOT 38
- 9 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.09 LOT 9.10
- 15 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.09 LOT 15.07
- 21 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.07 LOT 21.04
- 25 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.09 LOT 25.09
- 31 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.08 LOT 31.04
- 37 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.08 LOT 37.04
- 43 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.08 LOT 43.06
- 48 Nassau Street BLOCK 20.09 LOT 48.10
- 49 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.09 LOT 49.15
- 55 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.08 LOT 55.06 61 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.08 LOT 61.04
- 71 Palmer Sq West BLOCK 20.08 LOT 71.07

and any other matters as may be determined.

A copy of this notice was transmitted to the Princeton Packet, Town Topics, The Times, Trentonian and Comcast Systems and was filed with the Clerk of Princeton on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018.

Adequate notice of this meeting under the Open Public Meetings Act is hereby provided.

Meghan Shaddow Secretary, Construction Board of Appeals